



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate along
with Ms. Suchitra Chawla, Advocate.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

27.02.2018

CM No.7771 /2018 (exemption)

1. Exemption granted subject to just all exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1867/2018

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit explaining the reasons for delay.
2. List on 07.05.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2018

"sandeep"