



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. T.K.A. Padmanabhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

1. Mr. T.K.A. Padmanabhan, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He submits that he would be filing the *vakalatnama* within two days.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 13.12.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 07, 2018

"sandeep"