



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018, CM APPL 14193/2018**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION** Petitioner

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD Respondent

Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

ORDER

% **13.12.2018**

Learned counsel for respondent seeks six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within six weeks with an advance copy to opposite side who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 24th May, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

DECEMBER 13, 2018

p'ma