



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & CM No.14193/2018

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES

P F ORGANISATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Advocate.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. T.K.A. Padmanabhan, Mr. C.S.
Verma and Ms. Varsha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

24.05.2019

List for hearing on 12th December, 2019 at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 24, 2019

ak