



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & C.M. No.14193/2018 (for placing on record affidavit)

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION Petitioner

Through: Ms.Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Mr.Chander Shekhar Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **12.12.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Division Bench-V today.

At joint request, list on 26.03.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

DECEMBER 12, 2019