



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018, CM APPL. 14193/2018**
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION

..... Petitioner
Through: Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, Adv. with
Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Padmanabhan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
02.05.2022

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on October 27, 2022.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 2, 2022/ds