



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018, CM APPL. 14193/2018

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Varsha Iyer, proxy counsel
(through VC) for Mr.Padmanabhan,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.10.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks an adjournment as the main counsel, namely, Mr. Padmanabhan, who has to argue the present petition on behalf of the respondent is unavailable.

At request, renotify for 24.02.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022/rb