



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & CM APPL. 14193/2018 (to place on record
affidavit by petitioner)
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION Petitioner
Through: Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Mr.Padmanabha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
24.02.2023

1. Both sides pray for, and are granted, further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
2. List on 24.08.2023.

FEBRUARY 24, 2023
kk

REKHA PALLI, J