



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & CM APPL. 14193/2018**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T.K.A. Padmanabhan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **31.07.2024**

1. List on 14.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 31, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any