



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & CM APPL. 14193/2018**

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. T.K.A Padmanabhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Written submissions of both sides are lying under objections, so learned counsel for both sides are requested contact the registry and get the same placed on record within four weeks.
2. Relist on 02.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any