



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018 CM APPL. 14193/2018

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F

ORGANISATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra and Mr. Arnab
Chanda, Advs.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Padmanabhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

1. Since, there is a batch matter listed today for hearing at 03:30 P.M., the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 2nd September 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 2, 2025/ak