



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja Aiyer, Advocate

Mob. 9818076566

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the Parties submits that Parties is not ready and willing to settle the matter and there is no scope for amicable settlement.

REGISTRAR

JULY 23, 2025

vk