



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1867/2018, CM APPL. 14193/2018

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Varsha Iyer, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **02.09.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. Written submission filed by the petitioner is also returned under objections. Let the same be filed after removing the objections within a period of one week.
3. Re-notify on 13th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/bs/my