



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018 and CM APPL. 14193/2018**
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATIONPetitioner
Through: Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Ms.Pooja Iyer, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% **13.01.2026**

List on 27.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 13, 2026
na