



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1867/2018 & CM APPL. 14193/2018**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F
ORGANISATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shalinder Saini for Ms. Rashmi
Malhotra, Advocates

versus

ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. TKA Padmanabhan Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. A request for an adjournment is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner stating that main counsel who has to argue the matter is not available.

2. Renotify on 18.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn